Annex - IV

EXISTING TARIFF
EFFECTIVE FROM 2022-0B-10 (Al categories except Hotel/EV Ch.)
{for each 30 - day billing period) 2022-08-10 (50% of increase for Hotel category)
2022-11-10 {Remaining 50% increase for Hotels)
2022-10-01 (EV Charging at CEB Ch. Stations)

gy Charge

Fixed Charge (Rs./mth) |:En

(Rs./kWhi}

Consumption 0 - 60 kWh per month

lock 1:0-30 kWh | 8.00 120.00
Block 2 : 31- 60 kWh l 10.00 240.00
Tonsumplion above 60 KWh per month
Block 1:0-60 kWh - 16.00 N/A
Block 2 : 61-90 kWh 16.00 360.00
Block 3:91-120 KWh ) 50.00 960.00
Block 4 : 121 - 180 k'Wh 50.00 9560.00
Block 5 : 181 kWh and above 75.00 . 1,500.00
Ovotional Time of Use [ToU] Electricity 1ari]f Jor Dom. Consumers
Day {05:30 - 18:30 hrs) 70.00
Paak (18:30— 22:30 hrs) 50.00 1,500.00

30.00

Block 1:0-30kWh 2.00 30.00
Elock 2 : 31-90 kWh 15.00 120.00
Block 3 :91-120 kWh 20.00 120.00
Block 4: 121 - 180 kwWh 30.00 ’ 450.00

Consumption above 180 kWh per month (present tariff}

3lock 5: 181 kWh and above

] 0
e ]
_ :  Hotel / Government
IP1-1(< P12 (> |GP/H/GV 1- GP/H/GV 1 GP/H/GV |GP/H/GV 1
\folume differentiated monthly consumption 300 300 1(=s180 2(>180 IFI'(‘::;S‘E:U li;:}> :m 1-1(s180} 2 »180
kWh/mth} | kwh/mth) | kwh/mth) | kwh/mth) mth) mth) | wh/meh) | kwh/meh)
Rate 1 :
Supply at |Energy Chargs (Rs. /kWh} 20.00 20.00 25.00 32.00
400/230V
Contract
demand |Fixed Charge (Rs./mth) | 960.00 1,500.00 360.00 1,500.00
<= 42 kVA
Rate 2 Energy Day (05:30 — 18:30 hrs) 29.00
Supply at |eharge  |Peak (18:30 — 22:30 hrs) 34.50
400/230V
/ (Rs./kW)  [off peak (22:30 — 05:30 nrs) 15.00
Contract
damand > |Pemand Charge (Rs./kVA} 1,500.00
42 kVA Fixed Charge (Rs./mth) 4,000.00
Energy  |Day (05:30 - 18:30 hrs) 28.00
Ratﬂl—" Charge  |Peak (18:30—22:30 hrs) 34.00
Supply at (Rs./<W) =
-8 P 22:30-05:
11KV & Off Peak { 5:30 hrs) 14.00
above Demand Charge [Rs./kVA) 1,400.00
Fixed Charge (Rs./mth) 4,000.00
STREET LIGHTING -

Street Lighting {Rs./k'Wh)

Day (05:30 — 18:30 hrs)

Peak (18:30 — 22:30 hrs) ) 135.00 90.00
Off Peak (22:30 = 05:3C hrs) 50.C0 . 30.00
AGRICULTUR 1al Time of Use (Tol gy,

Electricity Tarif

Rate 1 Supply at Day (05:30 — 18:30 hrs) 20.00

4004230V Contract  |Peak (18:30—22:30 hrs) isoo - 1,500.00
demand ¢<=42 kVA  |Off Peak (22:30 — 05:30 hrs) 15.00

Note: * -In the Religouse tariff category, for the customers wrose monthly consumption is more thaon 180 kWh, block wise taiff is proposed.



